504877139 04/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4923879

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MELVIN GORHAM				03/27/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:	GENTI	GENTEX OPTICS, INC.			
Street Address:	183 W	183 WEST MAIN STREET			
City:	DUDLI	DUDLEY			
State/Country:	MASS	ACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01571	01571			
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 157		15749413			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
,		(703)712-5050			
) the e-mail address first; I I; if that is unsuccessful, i			
		7037125150			
-		TWyatt@mwoutsource.com			
•		MCGUIREWOODS LLP			
		1750 TYSONS BOULEVAF			
		SUITE 1800			
Address Line 4:		TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102	-4215		
			2069100-0157PTUS		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	2069100-0157PTUS			
		2069100-0157PTUS MELISSA GUIDRY			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER		MELISSA GUIDRY			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		MELISSA GUIDRY /Melissa Guidry/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:	MELISSA GUIDRY /Melissa Guidry/ 04/19/2018			

2069100-0157PTUS GEN0018/tc/CAS1866/tc

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I, Melvin GORHAM, having a mailing address of 218 Hudson Road Bolton, Massachusetts 01740, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in "SYSTEM, MOLD AND METHOD FOR FORMING AN OPHTHALMIC LENS", shown and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/749 413 , filed January 31, (the "Application"); and,

WHEREAS, GENTEX OPTICS, INC., having its principal place of business at 183 West Main Street, Dudley, Massachusetts 01571 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world Assignors entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignor hereby transfers and conveys to Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignor HEREBY covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to, enforce, and defend said inventions, applications and patents, and Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other patent-issuing authority in the United States or any other country, to issue said patents to Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 045591 FRAME: 0208

1

x

Assignor HEREBY grants the attorneys at MCGUIREWOODS LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

/2018Signature: 114 03/27, Date: Melvin GORHAM

RECORDED: 04/19/2018

PATENT REEL: 045591 FRAME: 0209

2

1